PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTSHIP CAPITAL LLC	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GERBER TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 24 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD WEST	
City:	TOLLAND	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6056454
Patent Number:	6076983
Patent Number:	6431773
Patent Number:	6591157
Patent Number:	6173211
Patent Number:	6192777
Patent Number:	6175776
Patent Number:	6182818
Patent Number:	6176370
Patent Number:	6199686
Patent Number:	6655436
Patent Number:	6502489
Patent Number:	6540419
Patent Number:	6807289
Patent Number:	6580962
Patent Number:	5779236
Patent Number:	6298275
Patent Number:	6434444
Patent Number:	6856843
Patent Number:	6889967

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0924

506696262

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	RE43736			
Patent Number:	7003370			
Patent Number:	7798042			
Patent Number:	6300595			
Patent Number:	6407361			
Patent Number:	6913425			
Patent Number:	7267511			
Patent Number:	6634272			
Patent Number:	6170376			
Patent Number:	6582166			
Patent Number:	6401616			
Patent Number:	6276586			
Patent Number:	6637634			
Patent Number:	6392681			
Patent Number:	6322265			
Application Number:	14167456			
Application Number:	14460141			
Application Number:	14491638			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0024-018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lightship Capital_Gerber Technology RSA (Patents)#page1.tif source=Lightship Capital_Gerber Technology RSA (Patents)#page2.tif source=Lightship Capital_Gerber Technology RSA (Patents)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0925

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS) (this "Release"), dated as of June 1, 2021, is made by LIGHTSHIP CAPITAL LLC, as Agent ("Agent") in favor of GERBER TECHNOLOGY LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Patent Security Agreement (whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement among Grantor, Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of August 31, 2016 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor executed and delivered in favor of Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of August 31, 2016, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2016 in its records at Reel 039662, Frame 0756 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a continuing lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and finally (i) releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any and all other rights it may have under the Patent Security Agreement, and (ii) hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release. Grantor, and any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

 98807925_2

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0926 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

LIGHTSHIP CAPITAL LLC, as Agent

y:____

Name: Stanley Edme Title: Vice President

REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0927

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

September Worder	59.00 Date:	Estato Superior	boso doce	Esperation Distr	Change	10%
59/3/07/0	5:00:08	obseess	3/2/00	20,000	C SHOOT TRESPORAÇÃO VILLE	Milling and discussing the service grown to the contractive primer of
59596507	2400	36,388	6/2000	35003	55988 990400000000000	especial and common to provide an interimental and their contractive and the contractive
88/32886	1000000	8480.00S	\$125702	10/5/50	CÉTRÉS TEDRACIONI (III)	Splitting to proceeding particular on a compression whereat spikes up made value in
90/502.164	jonasone.	9585387	779296		STATES STOWNSHOOT U.S.	May force and appropriate for manifestation and respecting all the proposation for an intervious auditorities.
ceriocopys	16-94-55	497355a	208093	9715/38	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Appareixa del method for bases proprinced properly properly properly
SERBELES.	boween	5192777	1,077,00	AGRAS	SOURCE PRODUCES LUC	PRICINCO DOS APPARATOS POR PATTERN MACINIMOS (RESPUBBLICADOS LODICA), DOSCRAÇA
99/(1600)	16-64-58	4175778	2/20/00	}	edeades reconnectors (10	STO GOT SEAS SEA CON CONTRIBUTE CONTRIBUTION A PROBECTION SUPPORT OF STATES
185005755	25-24-92	55929000	596(9)		SARGER RECORDED OUT	CONVENTED TO THE CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT
60/29/2022	1610000	\$175000	\$789.40		GENERA PROPERCECON LLC	Station conveyer waves given interest state
100/017 04/557	13-009-00	6259985	5/33/53	}	CONSTRUCTION OF	SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
20000	nosayose	4025.888	12/8/45		croms schoolois M	{
05/000687	39-50-53	456346S	5,77500		CONSTRUCTORY LLC	Aggraphic and crost of facilitiesing a began of object manager.
R6/8843/1	traces:	SSARGE	480	1		P62460 Lov (19300) of Fellis & Salat Wellield
00,0020135		7	1	**************	CONTRACTOR OF CASE	polypology coceaning Associal
5505555550 86/858680	10.40500	6007208		}	GSKSSR TROSHORDER : 22	helitad (it consensativ for actives, Sciencias on study block objects friends action conjust perfect
•	JAANASI			3	CERCEN TECHNICIPATY (UT	Medical file objectives special accorded excess phase companion a manifer regressed
08/722040	index do	522220K	2/(23/20		666588 78C96030003310	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
NK,54595 98	25.5451.05	<u> </u>	19/0000		CENTRAL MICHAELISCH CA.	Total on the side And I state that a trigition in the state and a
49/330203	20069-92	365333300	×2343	2/22/25	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	distribution of the continuency
68.059277	<u></u>	S89642	2(25/2)	5/5/36	SERRER TROUBLOOK LLC	Merical and appropriet for death first or throne of a thest material and county parts from tracebook material
thatease	\$275ep46		<u>į stakt</u>	308783	SCHOOL SCHOOL STATE	Perforated account ratio beaut purificial
22/28/275	<u> </u>	0692006	39393	5/52/50	Scores applying the	Professor action tolerans colors
30790400	www	2802358	333.09	86863	CORRESPONDED CONTRACTOR	Analysis of Source Analysis & Labellan Source April 18 and Source Source Source Source
15/ 352 242	E00035	7,758992	9011611		SDMM SDCMANOCON CK	Paciformocopied on the Historian graphs (1901) in transport states at the Marie States
egente:		183983008	12,90	6378	65965836569666600711C	Signature of the medical property and the second se
55/32588	2-2-1-05	5507981		¢sone	(spence provisionals me	Ingoised of those gloup found loser augusting
99,98695		\$600055	3/5/0	8/19/115	GENERAL TECHNICOLOGY SEC	Machined the majoring the licenses and consected and exponential for page() (a) the majoring the licenses and consected and exponential for page() (a) the majoring the licenses and consected and con
22/22/2008		2282844	30700.64	30057025	ў посмен зеонногоск «со	30 obtains for making plus boards, peol in visitolys as it accordance for relacing the prepined
98/5459915	7 000-01	8684272	1	\(\)	GOMBOR TOCHHOLOGIA (U.C.	Microsof Novemberg aid booms, automationate and appropriate for processing the mediant
38(2)36(3	17:000:32	80.000.00	1,0,00	3/22/22	COLUMN TECHNOLOGY (CC	NOTINGS 500 MARRIES DE SONICE, AND MARRISONS AND ARRICOND FOR PRACTICING THE HERMOOD
95/455920	5314504.00	9960100	0/30/0	}	65,9658,1203,040,056,177.	16/9/Hoto DS convenience have now not they beneathous
10/12/2015	844500	6045534	5/55,00	§ .		ACTIVIDE SUICE EXCEPTION (ACTION AND ACTION OF SEMBLAT FOR USE IN ARCTION PROTING PROTING

y ₋						
55/545756	1944-09	èchosse	50,00,00	;		Majorate for earlier atter seed accompanies dependent to the last delice annualities
00/02/2009	50,400e/03	000 Nogo	800800			Andrew brooks and a constitution of the consti
	8.00-59	686341	8/32/03			1000000 Strategrave and controlly alternated in the local above according
	0.40.03	6303165				Motors are appropriate for identifies the original for cristical or archamage extensives specially the same
						MC20164606062
	X.M.J.M.X	32002002	9/35/369		(8) 4860 LPS 9460 (500 / 3) C	Production of the state of the public of the behavior of the contract of the c
	25,5428	 			S CORPOR TRESONATE CONVECTS	(saith) prosperuntersuiter for the energy apartitus:
(4/40004)	I the state of the		ļ	6/44/30	CHANN TRANSPORT OF	Spile Change introduce atmosfiles reciproceering in its changes .
144491488	isconis.		}	9789554	999888-98088602086-020;	INTO experimentations for memory shape recorded

98807925_2

RECORDED: 06/03/2021

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0928